L)

MHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

THE THIRD THE FIRE PURPOSE HERE TO SECURE TO SECURE THE SECURE TO SECURE THE 222 Southweet Street Spring 7601

and in this paregraph I shall region W The first second state of the control of the contro

proper by the property of the

Borrowers in consideration of the indebtedness herein regited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of the indebtedness of the sale of the

All the following described real property situate in Klamath County,

Beginning at a point on the East line of Lot 59 of Fair Acres Subdivision No. 1, which point is 71 feet North of the Southeast corner of said Lot 59; thence North 55 feet along said Fast line; thence West to the West line of said Lot 59; thence South along the West line of said Lot 59; thence South along the West line of said Lot 50 to a point 71 feet North of the Southwest corner of said Lot 59; thence East to the point of beginning.

Fight of way of Homedale Road.

Section of the property of the The second secon [City]

on 1 Foger Herewith all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances rents (Subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property) all of which including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated . . . June 15. 1978 street (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of Twenty NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED Of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, it not sooner paid, due and payable on... Dollars with interest thereon providing for monthly installments JULY 12007 a respect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the property of t the fille to the Property against all claims and demands) subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Londer's interest in the Property.

OREGON—1 to 4 Family—6/75*—FRMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

American Bavings & Accounting Supply Inc.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender ovenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender ovenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrows shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full. Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage usurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills at d reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and the such a charge. Borrower shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds showing credits and debits to the Punds and the by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds held by Lender, and the future monthly installments of Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds held by Lender, to

shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing cred to rearnings on the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds showing credits and debits to the Punds and the by, this. Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the funds and the funds are the funds and the purpose of the funds are the funds assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, promptly, repaid to, Borrower, or credited to, Borrower, or monthly, installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such exceeds the amount required to pay taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, by Lender, shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, by Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any funds by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of ambitidation as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under paragraph 2 hereof, shall be, applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Fequired to discharge any such

All insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, by Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale paragraph 18 hereof the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale prescription shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or operating the same for the property of the property of the condominium or planned unit development. Borrower shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of such rider structured by Borrower and reported, forether, with the Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or it is any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects, Lender's interest in the Property, bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's optional point notice to Borrower, any make such appleatunes, disburses such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Sorrower, shall, pay the premium required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such indurance thereon, shall be provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall be are interest from the automatic pr

F. A.

Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any mnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make a award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is reperty or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

It leads and Borrower of the sums are in writing and what had been also been as a secured by this Deed of Trust. Property or to the sums

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment of otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of 'or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remeius Cummante. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability, Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice: Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to Deed of Trust shall be given by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this 15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be given by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this 15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be given by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this 15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction for combines uniform covenants for covering, real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. Into the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of

ON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 12. hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower' as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and [4] that failutel of circ's such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring. Tourt action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

10. Af Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county inswhich the Property of some part thereof is focated. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of anotion to the highest bidden at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more particles and in such order as Trustee may dete

parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale:

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prime fuels evidence of the truth of the statements made shall deliver to the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale; including; but not ilmited to; reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrower's Right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to size, earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust, the Noto and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred, Borrower gures all breaches of any other covenants or; agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, the Noto and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred, Borrower gures all preaches of any other covenants or; agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, stock in suffering the covenants and agreements of Borrower including, but not limited to reasonable stoomey's fees; and (i) Borrower asks such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

the obligations secured hereby shall continue unimpaired. Upon such	12925
centred by this Deeds of Testishall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by the obligations secuted hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration has hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to the upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as the identically appointed receiver; shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage receivers of management of the Property and collection of rents including but not limited shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received. Sonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the stims secured by this Deed of Broperty by Trusten to Borrower, may make Future Advances at Lender's option price.	acceleration under paragraph as acceleration under paragraph as become due and payable. In person, by agent or by the Property and to collect the shall be applied first to payment to receiver's fees, premiument
shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said in the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness thereto. Such person or persons shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness thereto. Such person or persons shall pay allocosts of recordation, if any answering the property without warranty and without charge to the person surrender to any allocosts of recordation, if any answering the property without warranty and without charge to the person surrender to any allocosts of recordation, if any any allocosts of recordation and the person surrender to the person surrender to any allocosts of recordation.	or to full reconveyance of the Advances, with interest thereon, letes are secured hereby. half request Trustee to reconvey secured by this Deed of Trust erson or persons legally entitled
hashing in the swarded by an appellate court, and in the Note, "attorney's fees" s [and IN WITHESS WHITHERE BOTTOWER TO LEAD IN 18 THE SECOND TO THE SECOND	in law, ring purposes, thall include attorney's fees, if
preschi ed the school received to one race please. Lengt ranger fails to successful edges of the race please. Lengt ranger fails to successful edges of the race please. Lengt ranger fails to successful edges of the race please. Let receive the the race please of the race please. Let receive the race please please the race please. Let receive the race please please the race please. Let receive the race please please please the race please please please. STATE OF OREGON. KIAMBER PROCESSION RESIDENT TO BE	-Borrower -Borrower
County ss: GABY County served by the served part of the served pa	appeared the above namedand acknowledged
To Trust the transpose product the transpose	gleaves 181
The suppose of the period of Trust to the person of persons legally entitled the Date of Long suppose of the person of persons legally entitled the Date of the person of persons legally entitled the specific of the person of persons legally entitled the specific of the person of th	ithout warranty, all the
Accessory and Assure Round About and Applications become as a secondary of Species of Assure Rounds and Assure Rounds and Assure of the Constitute and Assure of Assur	of the supplement to supplemen
The Bostower and trained by the supplied by the Boltower of the Police and Mecoded to the Special State of the Police and Mecoded to the Special Special State of the Special	Action of Marchael Property of the Control of the C
The hands to require to the process of the process	51-lock PM., arv
One of the point to the landscape of the Lockstal management and the state of the landscape of the landscape of the Lockstal management and the landscape of the landscape of the substitution of the landscape of	The first of the control of the cont